
2015 2015

Jan. Feb.

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
0 4 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 4 -

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
83 87 +4,8

   Cars -

   CV 83 87 +4,8

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 3 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 -

   CV 0 -

   Buses 3 -100,0

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

6
JSC PA "KrASZ" (Kremenchug Auto 

Assembley Plant)
0 0 -

   Cars 0 -

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 224 8 -96,4

   Cars 224 8 -96,4

   CV -

   Buses -

8 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 6 13 +116,7

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 6 13 +116,7

9 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 36 28 -22,2

   Cars -

   CV 26 8 -69,2

   Buses 10 20 +100,0

-

   Cars 224 8 -96,4

   CV 109 95 -12,8

   Buses 19 37 +94,7

TOTAL 352 140 -60,2
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-100,0%
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER % Chg



2014 2015

Feb. Feb.

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
2553 4 -99,8

   Cars 2432 0 -100,0

   CV 120 0 -100,0

   Buses 1 4 +300,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
65 87 +33,8

   Cars -

   CV 65 87 +33,8

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 676 0 -100,0

   Cars 673 -100,0

   CV 3 -100,0

   Buses 0 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
30 0 -100,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 -

   Buses 30 0 -100,0

6
JSC PA "KrASZ" (Kremenchug Auto 

Assembley Plant)
1540 0 -100,0

   Cars 1540 -100,0

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 467 8 -98,3

   Cars 467 8 -98,3

   CV -

   Buses -

8 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 8 13 +62,5

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 8 13 +62,5

9 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 5 28 +460,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 8 -

   Buses 5 20 +300,0

-

   Cars 5112 8 -99,8

   CV 188 95 -49,5

   Buses 44 37 -15,9

TOTAL 5344 140 -97,4
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER



2014 2015

Jan. - Feb. Jan. - Feb.

1
JSC "ZAZ" (Zaporozhye Automobile 

Building Plant)
4077 4 -99,9

   Cars 3956 0 -100,0

   CV 120 0 -100,0

   Buses 1 4 +300,0

2
PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» (Kremenchug 

Automobile Plant)
125 170 +36,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 125 170 +36,0

   Buses 0 0 -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 676 3 -99,6

   Cars 673 0 -100,0

   CV 3 0 -100,0

   Buses 0 3 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: PJSC "Chernihiv 

autoplant"
30 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 30 0 -100,0

6
JSC PA "KrASZ" (Kremenchug Auto 

Assembley Plant)
3090 0 -100,0

   Cars 3090 0 -100,0

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

7 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 601 232 -61,4

   Cars 601 232 -61,4

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

8 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 49 19 -61,2

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 49 19 -61,2

9 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 10 64 +540,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 34 -

   Buses 10 30 +200,0

-

   Cars 8320 232 -97,2

   CV 248 204 -17,7

   Buses 90 56 -37,8

TOTAL 8658 492 -94,3
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